EMPLOYMENT STANDARDS TRIBUNAL

In the matter of an application for reconsideration pursuant to Section 116 of the Employment Standards Act R.S.B.C. 1996, C.113

- by -

Daryl-Evans Mechanical Ltd. ("DEM")

- of a Decision issued by -

The Employment Standards Tribunal (the "Tribunal")

ADJUDICATOR: Carol Roberts

Lorne Collingwood

Fern Jeffries

FILE No.: 2000/427

DATE OF DECISION: November 9, 2000

DATE OF CORRIGENDUM: March 13, 2001

BC EST # D442/00 Reconsideration of BC EST # D153/00 Corrigendum

CORRIGENDUM

We issued Decision BC EST # D442/00 on November 9, 2000. In that Decision there was an oversight in the wording of the "Order" on page eight of the Decision. The word "Determination" was used where we should have used the words "Original Decision" as we did earlier in the text. A revised version of page eight is attached. Please destroy the previous version of page eight and replace it with this revised version.

The Decision is corrected according	gly.	
Carol Roberts	Lorne D. Collingwood	Fern Jeffries
	e	
Adjudicator	Adjudicator	Chair
Employment Standards Tribunal	Employment Standards Tribunal	Employment Standards Tribunal